



# Premium Granola

## Original Bulk

Rolled oats with a hint of molasses baked to a crisp golden cluster.



100% OF THE GRAIN IS WHOLE GRAIN

|  |                                      |  |  |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| <b>Manufacturer</b><br>McKee Foods Corporation | <b>UPC</b><br>0 24300 09799 7        | <b>Product Group</b><br>Granola (Cereal)                               | <b>Servings Per Case</b><br>100          |
| <b>Shelf Life</b><br>270 Days                  | <b>Serving Size</b><br>1/2 cup (52g) | <b>Case Weight</b><br>Net Case WT 12.50 lbs<br>Gross Case WT 13.50 lbs | <b>Packaging</b><br>4 50oz Bags per Case |

### Nutrition Facts

109 servings per container  
**Serving size 1/2 cup (52g)**

---

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories 220**

---

**% Daily Value\***

|                               |            |
|-------------------------------|------------|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 6g           | <b>8%</b>  |
| Saturated Fat 1g              | <b>5%</b>  |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |            |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg        | <b>0%</b>  |
| <b>Sodium</b> 135mg           | <b>6%</b>  |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 38g | <b>14%</b> |
| Dietary Fiber 4g              | <b>14%</b> |
| Total Sugars 12g              |            |
| Includes 12g Added Sugars     | <b>24%</b> |
| <b>Protein</b> 5g             |            |

---

Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 20mg 0%  
 Iron 1.5mg 8% • Potas. 150mg 2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Product Features

Snacking on granola isn't complicated with Fieldstone® Bakery Original Granola! Rolled oats are expertly mixed with molasses that is baked to a crisp golden cluster ready to enjoy. This ideal treat is great for schools, healthcare facilities, recreation facilities or day camps. Each individual 1/2 cup serving (52 grams) equals a 2-grain equivalent and has 5 grams of protein. Bulk packaged and ready to eat with yogurt, as a cold or hot cereal with milk or for use in baking or making your own granola bars...even on salads. JULIAN DATE CODED.

### Ingredients

WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED OATS, SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR, BROWN RICE SYRUP, MOLASSES, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, MIXED TOCOPHEROLS (ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR).

### Allergy Information

MAY CONTAIN WHEAT, SOY.

Always refer to the product package for the most accurate nutrition information and up-to-date list of ingredients. Paper copies of ingredients or nutrition information may quickly become obsolete as recipe and packaging changes are made. If concerned with food allergies, do not rely on this document for purchase decisions – refer to the product package.